JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT



RICK BAILEY Commissioner Pct. #1

KENNY HOWELL Commissioner Pct. #2 ROGER HARMON County Judge

PAULA REID

Assistant to Commissioner's Court

MIKE WHITE Commissioner Pct. #3

LARRY WOOLLEY Commissioner Pct. #4

MEETING OF THE JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT JOHNSON COUNTY COURTHOUSE, RM. 201 #2 MAIN ST. CLEBURNE, TEXAS 76033 FRIDAY, OCTOBER 8, 2021- 9:00 AM PRELIMINARY AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. INVOCATION
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- IV. WELCOME VISITORS, ANNOUNCEMENTS & PRESENTATIONS
- V. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- VI. PRECEDING BUSINESS
- VII. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- VIII. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>
 - 1. Consideration of Order #2021-62 -"Tax Abatement with AMPD Industries, LLC"-County Judge's Office
 - 2. Consideration of Tax Abatement Agreement with AMPD Industries, LLC -County Judge's Office

Property Owner: AMPD Industries LLC

Applicant: AMPD Industries LLC

Reinvestment Zone: AM Fabrication Reinvestment Zone, 7908 Cotton Trail Improvements: Production Facility

Estimated Cost: \$750,000 Including Site Preparation and Improvements and at Least 30 New Jobs

- IX. CONSENT AGENDA
- X. WORKSHOP
- XI. EXECUTIVE SESSION

POSTED

AM 1:10_PM

SEP 03 2021

Becky Ivey, Johnson County Clerk By:_____, Deputy

ROGER HARMON, JOHNSON COUNTY JUDGE

30 Day Notice/September 3, 2021

This Agenda Filed at Posting Time by the County Clerk Under the: Open Meetings Act *Chapter 551*, Texas Government Code Posting Requirement *Section 551.041*, Texas Government Code and 72-Hour Notice Requirement *Section 551.043*

Notice of Assistance at Public Meeting: Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who may need special assistance or services are requested to contact Paula Reid at 817-556-6360 two (2) days prior to the meeting